03-06-200	)3 P
FORM PTO-1595 13192 102382842	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kevin P. Olechowski 2-19-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Street Address:
3. X Assignment Merger	City: Glenview State: Zip:
Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	on, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: Zipper for Vacuum Storage Bag 10, 370 310	
, , ,	attached? Tyes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dennis M. Flaherty	40.00
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Ostrager Chong & Flaherty LLP 825 Third Ave., 30th Fl.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: New York NY 10022 City:State:Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
DAF1 00000034 10370310 40.00 DP	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dennis M. Flaherty	ns Vrahey
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
i/Assign Recordation Cvr Sh	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

.

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0152

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, KEVIN P. OLECHOWSKI, residing at 69 Briarcliff Lane, Bourbonnais, Illinois 60914, hereby sell and assign to Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter "said Company"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025-5811, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ZIPPER FOR VACUUM STORAGE BAG, invented by me, as described and claimed in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

- 1 -

## PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0153

FORM PTO-1595 13192	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
	FORM COVER SHEET
PAIL	ENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kevin P. Olechowski	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
	3600 West Lake Avenue Street Address:
3. X Assignment  Merger	City: GlenviewState:Zip:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(c) & address(os) attached
Date of Execution: 2/14/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached $\Box$ Yes $\overline{X}$ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	2/14/03
	· · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s)
Title: Zipper for Vacuum Storage	
Bag	
Additional numbers a . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
ů –	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: Dennis M. Flaherty	40.00 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	Enclosed
Internal Address: Ostrager Chong & Flaherty LLP	
825 Third Ave., 30th Fl.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
	8. Deposit account number:
New York         NY         10022           City:        State:        Zip:	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dennis M. Flaherty	is blacking February 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	<b></b>

## PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 02/19/2003